Mukutmanipur Development Authority

(A Statutory Authority under UD & MA Deptt. of Govt. of West Bengal) Email ID - mda.udma@gmail.com



CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

In connection with our Office Memo No. - 555/MDA Dated - 25.07.2024 regarding 1st Call of e-Auction ID. 2024_WB_3906 of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Khatra, Bankura & the Executive Officer, MDA, all concerned are hereby informed that due to insufficient no. of bidder, the date are extended as per table below and others terms & conditions of this e-Auction will remain unchanged.

SI.No.	Particulars	Date & Time
1.	Publish Date (Online)	26.07.2024 (09:00 AM)
2.	Submission Start Date (Online)	26.07.2024 (10:00 AM)
3.	Submission End Date (Online)	11.08.2024 (5:00 PM)
4.	* Approval Start Date (Online)	* 12.08.2024 (11:00 AM)
5.	Approval End Date (Online)	12.08.2024 (4:00 PM)
6.	Auction Start Date (Online)	13.08.2024 (10:00 AM)
7.	Auction End Date (Online)	13.08.2024 (1:00 PM)
8.	Date for Auction Evaluation (Online)	13.08.2024 (3:00 PM)
9.	Location of Auction Evaluation	Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Khatra Bankura & Executive Officer, MDA

JO

Sub-Divisional Officer Khatra::Bankura & Executive Officer Mukutmanipur Development Authority Date: 05/08/2024

Memo No. 577 /1(20)MDA

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:-

- 1. Smt. Jyotsna Mandi, Hon'ble MoS, Food & Supplies Department, Government of West Bengal, Chairperson, MDA
- 2. The District Magistrate, Bankura, Vice-Chairperson, MDA
- 3. Smt. Anusua Roy, Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Vice-Chairperson, MDA
- 4. The Additional District Magistrate (L.R.), Bankura, Member
- 5. The Additional District Magistrate (General), Bankura.
- 6. The Additional District Magistrate(Development), Bankura, Member
- 7. The Additional District Magistrate (Zilla Parishad), Bankura.
- 8. The District Planning Officer, Bankura.
- 9. The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, Bankura
- 10. The Treasury Officer, Khatra
- 11.-18. The Block Dev. Officer (All) under this Sub-Division.
- 19. The DIO, NIC, Bankura with a request it to upload at their website.
- 20. Office Copy.

19

Sub-Divisional Officer Khatra::Bankura & Executive Officer Mukutmanipur Development Authority